# Board of Health Meeting April 18, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. Draper Room, Town Hall 78 Hopedale St., Hopedale, MA 01747

# **AGENDA**

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81621563866?pwd=bTlYQkRDZzlzaG5HdkxX MnBEZTRHQT09

Meeting ID: 816 2156 3866

**Passcode: 802810** 

**RECEIVED** 

By Lisa M. Pedroli at 1:50 pm, Apr 11, 2024

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
  - 1. Regular Meeting: March 21, 2024
- D. REPORT OF THE CHAIR
- E. REPORTS OF BOARD MEMBERS
- F. REPORT OF HEALTH AGENT
- G. DISCUSSION ITEMS
  - 1. Opening of Recycle Center
  - 2. Other This time is reserved for topics that the chair did not reasonably anticipate.

# H. ACTION ITEMS

- 1. Blackstone Valley Partnership for Public Health Intermunicipal Agreement: Renewal
- 2. FY2025 Permit Fee Schedule
- 3. FY2025 Recycling Center Fee Schedule
- 4. Approval of Disposal Works/Septic System Plan: 405 South Main Street

Board of Health April 18, 2024 Meeting

- 5. Approval of Disposal Works/Septic System Plan: 15 Warfield Street
- 6. Other This time is reserved for topics that the chair did not reasonably anticipate.

# I. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS

# J. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. Appointment of Chair and Vice Chair
- 2. Authorization to Sign Payroll and Departmental Invoice Vouchers
- 3. Review of Annual Salmon VNA Contract

# K. NEXT MEETING

1. May 16, 2024

### L. ADJOURNMENT

Dated: April 11, 2024

### Disclaimer

The Hopedale Board of Health acknowledges that, from time to time, topics may be brought forward at a posted meeting that the chair did not reasonably anticipate for discussion forty-eight hours before the meeting. The Board of Health will make every effort to update the meeting agenda posting so as to give the public an understanding of what will be discussed at its meeting. The Hopedale Board of Health will act in all good faith in compliance with the Open Meeting Law.